FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)



ET:

Docket No.: FAO-0125

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

POB/REVO3 1024180	1/13
Tab settings → → → ▼	J43 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Simon Raab Allen Seyed Sajedi Kenneth J. Hasloecher Marc Barber	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Faro Technologies Inc. Internal Address: 125 Technology Fark
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Lake Mary, FL 32746-6204
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 125 Technology Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Lake Mary State: FL ZIP: 32746
Execution Date: 3/27/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/175,956 filed 2/13/03	
Additional numbers attac	│ :hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Cantor, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
FC:8021 40.00 0P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1130
State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
31,152	10/10 4/4/03
gning tal number of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Simon Raab of 1640 East Adam Drive, Maitland, FL 32751, Allen Seyed Sajedi of 2438 Via Sienna, Winter Park, FL 32789, Kenneth J. Hasleocher of 520 Cloudcroft Dr., Deltona, FL 32738, and Marc Barber of 654 Copper Beech Blvd., Deltona, FL 32725 sell and assign to Faro Technologies Inc., a Florida Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **PORTABLE** COORDINATE MEASUREMENT MACHINE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/175,956 filed on **February 13, 2003** and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Faro Technologies Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

FAO-0125

PATENT REEL: 013937 FRAME: 0560 United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 3/27/03

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

Date: 03/27/03

Date: 3-27-03

Date: 3/27/03

Simon Ralah L.S

Seyed Ali Sajedi

ed Ali Sajedi

Kenneth J. Hasleveher HASCORCHER (4)

1/2-Mg/- L.S

Marc Barber

PATENT REEL: 013937 FRAME: 0561